BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 29, 2014

CC050514-02.7

ITEM BID: One (1) New Current Model Year Articulating Motor Grader or Used
Current Model Year with Less than 300 Hours, Streets Division

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $226,400.00 to RDO
Equipment Co. at the May 5, 2014 Council Meeting.

VENDORS

Sheehan Mack Sales & Equip** (new)

RDO Equipment Co.** (used)
RDO Equipment Co.* (new)
Butler Machinery Co.** (new)

Unit Price

$265,500.00
$269,900.00
$275,500.00
$278,318.00

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

Trade-In
$75,500.00
$43,500.00
$43,500.00
$45,000.00

Total Bid
$190,000.00
$226,400.00
$232,000.00
$233,318.00

*The lowest bidder was declared non-responsive due to not meeting specifications.

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

FUNDING SOURCE

Streets

COST CENTER

0301

LINE ITEM

4400

FUND

0101

ESTIMATED COST:

$270,000.00

Project Manager:

APPROPRIATION DATA

FUNDING SOURCE

Streets

COST CENTER

0301

LINE ITEM

4400

FUNDING CENTER

0101

BID AMOUNT

$226,400.00

Don Brumbaugh/Gena Miller

Date:

4/29/14
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