BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 29, 2014

ITEM BID: One (1) New Current Model Year Articulating Motor Grader or Used Current Model Year with Less than 300 Hours, Streets Division

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$226,400.00 to RDO Equipment Co. at the May 5, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>VENDORS</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Trade-In</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Sheehan Mack Sales & Equip** (new)	\$265,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$190,000.00
RDO Equipment Co.** (used)	\$269,900.00	\$43,500.00	\$226,400.00
RDO Equipment Co.** (new)	\$275,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$232,000.00
Butler Machinery Co.** (new)	\$278,318.00	\$45,000.00	\$233,318.00

^{*}The lowest bidder was declared non-responsive due to not meeting specifications.

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

FUNDING SOURCE	Streets		
COST CENTER	0301		
LINE ITEM	4400		
FUND	0101		
ESTIMATED COST:	\$270,000.00		

APPROPRIATION DATA

FUNDING SOURCE	Streets
COST CENTER	0301
LINE ITEM	4400
FUNDING CENTER	0101
BID AMOUNT	\$226,400.00

Project Manager	Don Brumbaugh/Gena Miller	Date:	4/29/14
i i ojoot ivialiagoi.	Bon Branibaagiii Cona Millor	Date.	1/20/11